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71%

56%

48%

13%

17%

25%

11%

22%

19%

Requiring students to deposit mobile
phones into a basket at the start of

each class, and returning the phones
when students leave class

Banning mobile phones in school
buildings altogether

Only allowing students to bring
mobile phones that aren't

smartphones into school buildings

Most of the public now support banning mobile phones in schools - up 
8ppts since September 2024 - but one in five oppose it

To what extent would you support or oppose schools implementing each of the following smartphone 
related policies?

Support Neither Oppose

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 16-19 January 2026

Change in % 
Support since 

September 2024

-

+8

+6
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56%

60%

59%

62%

17%

14%

17%

19%

22%

21%

22%

17%

Among all

Reform UK voters

Labour voters

Conservative voters

There is broad support for banning mobile phones in schools among
voters from different political parties 
To what extent would you support or oppose schools implementing each of the following smartphone 
related policies? Banning mobile phones in school buildings altogether 

Support Neither Oppose

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 16-19 January 2026
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1%

3%

8%

19%

36%

29%

1%

4%

11%

25%

36%

21%

Younger than 9 years old

10-11 years old

12-13 years old

14-15 years old

16-17 years old

Children under 18 should not be able
to have social media accounts

Around one in three say 16-
17 years old is when it 
becomes acceptable for a 
child to have their own 
social media accounts –
three in ten think children 
should never be able to 
have their own accounts

Generally speaking, at what age, if any, 
do you think it’s acceptable for a child 
to be able to have their own social 
media accounts (e.g. Facebook, 
X/Twitter, Instagram, TikTok, 
Snapchat, etc.)?

Among all

Among households with a child

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 16-19 January 2026
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73%

70%

52%

46%

46%

19%

20%

30%

35%

33%

4%

7%

13%

14%

12%

The children’s parents 

 Social media companies

Adults using social media

The UK Government

  Ofcom (the media
regulator)

Brits are most likely to think parents and social media companies are responsible for
protecting children under the age of 16 on social media from accessing harmful 
content 
How much responsibility, if any, do you think each of the following have to ensure children under the age of 
16  are not accessing harmful or offensive content on social media platforms?

A great deal responsibility Not very much / no responsibilityA fair amount
Total great deal 

/ fair amount

92%

90%

82%

81%

79%
Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 16-19 January 2026
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72%

72%

71%

75%

77%

14%

13%

16%

13%

10%

8%

10%

9%

10%

9%

Among all

Households with
children present

Reform UK voters

Labour voters

Conservative voters

Seven in ten would support a law that requires social companies to use age-
verification to ban children under the age of 16 from accessing their platforms

To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose a law that requires social media companies to use 
age-verification tools to ban children under the age of 16 from accessing their platforms in the UK?

Support Neither Oppose

By General Election 2024 vote

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 16-19 January 2026
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33%

53%

35%

23%

11%

7%

… protecting adults

… protecting children 
aged under 18

The majority do not think either the UK Government or social media companies 
are going far enough to protect children when they are using social media

Thinking about the UK Government’s current approach to protecting …  from harmful and offensive content when they 
are using social media, would you say they are…? 

Going too farDoing the right amount

Thinking about the social media companies’ current approach to protecting …. from harmful and offensive 
content when they are using their platforms, would you say they are…? 

Not going far enough

39%

58%

35%

21%

9%

6%

… protecting adults

… protecting children 
aged under 18

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 16-19 January 2026
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37%

29%

30%

41%

6%

15%

Among women

Among men

Women are more likely than men to think both the UK Government and social 
media companies are not going far enough to protect adults on social media

Thinking about the UK Government’s current approach to protecting adults from harmful and offensive content when 
they are using social media, would you say they are…? 

Going too farDoing the right amount

Thinking about the social media companies’ current approach to protecting adults from harmful and 
offensive content when they are using their platforms, would you say they are…? 

Not going far enough

43%

35%

29%

40%

6%

13%

Among women

Among men

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 16-19 January 2026
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80%

74%

71%

6%

7%

13%

71%

61%

58%

12%

13%

25%

The public support the Government making it illegal to create non-consensual 
intimate images using AI tools, and fining or banning social media companies which 
allow these images to be shared
As you may know, recently AI tools have been used online to create non-consensual intimate images of adults and children (e.g. 
undressing them into swimwear), which are being shared on social media. To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose 
the UK government taking the following actions in response to this?

Support Oppose

77%

73%

67%

6%

6%

12%

Making it illegal for individuals to
create or request non-consensual

intimate images of people using AI
tools

Fining the social media company a
minimum of £18m or 10% of

worldwide revenue, whichever is
larger, if it allows users to share

these images

Banning the social media platform
from operating in the UK if it

allows users to share these
images

Among general public GE2024 Labour voters GE2024 Con voters GE2024 Reform voters

79%

79%

73%

5%

4%

6%

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 16-19 January 2026
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Women are more likely than men to support the Government banning social 
media companies which allow non-consensual intimate images to be shared

As you may know, recently AI tools have been used online to create non-consensual intimate images of adults and children (e.g. 
undressing them into swimwear), which are being shared on social media. To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose 
the UK government taking the following actions in response to this? % Support

Banning the social media 
platform from operating in 
the UK if it allows users to 
share these images

Fining the social media company a 
minimum of £18m or 10% of worldwide 
revenue, whichever is larger, if it 
allows users to share these images

Making it illegal for individuals 
to create or request non-
consensual intimate images of 
people using AI tools

67%

72%

62%

Among all

Among women

Among men

73%

75%

72%

77%

81%

72%

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 16-19 January 2026
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